RESOLUTION NO. 263

ENTITLED: A RESOLUTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A SENIOR CITIZENS STEERING COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS; there is a need for decent, safe and sanitary housing, available at low or moderate costs, for the Senior Citizens of this community, and

WHEREAS; the residents of this Community have indicated a need and desire to obtain and provide adequate housing for Senior Citizens, and

WHEREAS; this City has advised the State of Alaska DCRA that the City is an interested and eligible sponsor for the development of Senior Citizen housing under the rules and regulations of the Senior Citizen Housing Development Program.

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the City Council of Bethel, Alaska, that a Senior Citizen Steering Committee be appointed in order to advise and assist in the planning, development, occupancy and administration of new or additional Senior Citizen housing to be located in this City.

Don Elliot, Mayor, City of Bethel

Edward Hoffman, Sr., Council Member

obert Hoffman, Council Member

Diane Carpenter, Council Member

Peter Twitchell, Council Member

Louise Charles, Council Member

Louise Charles

Dated this 30th day of May, 1979.

ATTEST:

Irene Williams, City Clerk

SENIOR CITIZENS STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

1.	Organization: City of Bethel Title: Planning Commissioner mem Home Address: Box 868 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-3500	Name: Jim Leonard, Health & Social Deport Organization: of Public Assistance. Title: Regional Assist Payment Office: Home Address: Box 65 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-2163
	Business Address: <u>Same as ab</u> ove <u>c/o Tundra Drums</u>	Business: Box 365 Bethel, AK 99559
2.	Name: Louise Charles 8. Organization: City of Bethel Title: Council member Home Address: Box 663 Bethel, Alaska 99559 Home Phone: 543-2954 Business Address: Box 528 Bethel, AK 99559	Name: Susan Martin Organization: YKHC Title: Assistant Health Director Home Address: Box 927 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-2311 Business: 543-3321
3.	Name: Mary Stachelrodt 9. Organization: AVCP Housing Title: Housing Manager Home Address: P.O. Box \$33 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-2429 Message Business Address: P.O. Box 767 Bethel, AK 99559	Name: Barb Knapp Organization: YKHC Title: Health Nutritionist Director Home Address: Box 528 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-3211 Business: Box 528 543-3321 Bethel, AK 99559
4.	Name: Ellen Evans Organization: City of Bethel Title: Activities Programmer Home Address: Boc 1025 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-2190 message Business Address: Box 388 Bethel, Alaska 99559	Name: Ce'ce Esparza Organization: Health & Social Services Title: Social Worker Home Address: Box 803 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: Business: Box 328 Bethel, AK 99559
5.	Name: Vern Shimanek 11. Organization: P.H.S. Title: Director, Bet. Ser. Hosp. Home Address: Box 76 PHS Hospital Bethel Home Phone: 543-2432 Business Address: Box 76 PHS Hospital Bethel	Name: Blair Whipple Organization: PHS-Bethel Service Unit Title: Chief Social Service Department Home Address: Trailer #3 Bethel, Alaska 99559 Home Phone: 543-3516 Business: 543-2251 Ext. 217 Bethel, AK 99559
6.	Name: Vicki Malone 12. Organization: Bet. Social Service Title: Director Home Address: Box 1032 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: 543-2909 Business Address: Box 271 Bethel, AK 99559	Name: Jay Livey Organization: City Office Title: City Planner Home Address: Box 388 Bethel, AK 99559 Home Phone: n/a Business Address: same as above. Bethel, AK 92559

SOURCE OF APPOINTMENT